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Participants

Nation Name Club  Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

BRA AMATO Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano 2010 R M 1.99999 453555 yes

BUENO Gustavo SP ECP Pinheiros 2008 R M 1.4 379398 yes

CONFORTIN Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010 L M 1.9 449682 yes

COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011 L M 1.14 401128 yes

FATIGA Ricardo SP CAP Paulistano 2009 R M 1.99999 414615 yes

FOSCHINI Luiz SP ECP Pinheiros 2008 L M 1.1 390185 yes

HOFFELDER Rafael RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010 R M 1.16 453459 yes

KALLEBY Alvaro SP CAP Paulistano 2010 R M 1.2 390199 yes

LUCCI Henrique SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2009 R M 1.11 426395 yes

MELIAN Fernando SP EEAM Abel Melian 2008 R M 1.6 404478 yes

MIRANDA Heitor RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2009 R M 1.3 390205 yes

ORNELAS Cristyan Gabryel RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011 R M 1.99999 496417 yes

PASCUOTTI Pedro SP ECP Pinheiros 2009 R M 1.7 401155 yes

REICHOW Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010 L M 1.5 411756 yes

SAMPAIO Luca SP CAP Paulistano 2008 R M 1.99999 418225 yes

SILVA Walison SP CAP Paulistano 2010 R M 1.8 414776 yes

TEIXEIRA Antonio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011 R M 1.16 401126 yes

TIEDE Antônio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010 R M 1.99999 459457 yes

VARGAS Pedro SP Baldin Esgrima 2008 R M 1.13 458813 yes

  19 Participants (19 present)
 

1 Nations, 19 Participants (19 present)
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Initial seeding CORRECTION #1

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 1 001 470.0 BRA FOSCHINI Luiz SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

2. 1 002 301.0 BRA KALLEBY Alvaro SP CAP Paulistano M yes

3. 1 003 240.0 BRA MIRANDA Heitor RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro M yes

4. 1 004 237.0 BRA BUENO Gustavo SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

5. 1 005 234.0 BRA REICHOW Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

6. 1 006 225.0 BRA MELIAN Fernando SP EEAM Abel Melian M yes

7. 1 007 207.0 BRA PASCUOTTI Pedro SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

8. 1 008 162.0 BRA SILVA Walison SP CAP Paulistano M yes

9. 1 009 140.0 BRA CONFORTIN Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

10. 1 011 102.0 BRA LUCCI Henrique SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

11. 1 013 48.0 BRA VARGAS Pedro SP Baldin Esgrima M yes

12. 1 014 46.0 BRA COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

13. 1 016 43.0 BRA TEIXEIRA Antonio RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

14. 1 016 43.0 BRA HOFFELDER Rafael RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

T15. 1 99999 0.0 BRA ORNELAS Cristyan Gabryel RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

T16. 1 99999 0.0 BRA FATIGA Ricardo SP CAP Paulistano M yes

T17. 1 99999 0.0 BRA TIEDE Antônio RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

T18. 1 99999 0.0 BRA SAMPAIO Luca SP CAP Paulistano M yes

T19. 1 99999 0.0 BRA AMATO Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2023] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Men's U15
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Technical directory and other commissions CORRECTION #1

Competition manager

Juan Liendo

Technical directory

ÁRBITROS
Ana Toldo

Marco Xavier
Murilo Machado
Luciano Finardi
Pedro Pissato

Gabriel Vasques
Enrico Pezzi

Danilo Guedes
Taylaine Guzenski

Gabriel Assis
Lorana Schwantes
Leopoldo Gubert

DELEGADO DE ARBITRAGEM
Eduardo Romão

DIRETOR DE PROVA
Juan Liendo

SECRETÁRIO DIRETÓRIO TÉCNICO
Luciano Rossato

SECRETARIA E DIVULGAÇÃO
Nelson Ayres
Beatriz Ayres
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Rosele Sanchotene

COMITÊ ORGANIZADOR
Fatima Ferreira

Ednilson Cezano
Alefer Santos

COORDENADOR GERAL DO EVENTO
Arno Schneider

DIRETOR GERAL DO EVENTO
Ricardo Machado
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Format CORRECTION #1

Participants 19 Participants

1 First round
12.05. 09:00

19 Participants
1 Poules 7 Poule size
2 Poules 6 Poule size

19 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
12.05. 10:40

Table of 32

19 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 12.05. 10:40

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2023] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Men's U15
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First round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 5

TOLDO Ana, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao , MACHADO Murilo, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

PASCUOTTI Pedro BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 V V 4 4 V 0 3 23 20 0.500 3 4.
AMATO Guilherme BRA CAP Paulistano 2 1 V 0 0 3 1 1 10 27 0.167 -17 6.
SAMPAIO Luca BRA CAP Paulistano 3 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 5 30 0.000 -25 7.
MELIAN Fernando BRA EEAM Abel Melian 4 V V V 0 V V 5 25 14 0.833 11 2.
FOSCHINI Luiz BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 V V V V V V 6 30 5 1.000 25 1.
TEIXEIRA Antonio BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 6 4 V V 2 0 4 2 20 25 0.333 -5 5.
COSTA Bernardo BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 7 V V V 2 1 V 4 23 15 0.667 8 3.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 6

XAVIER Marco, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao , FINARDI Luciano, BRA RS SOGIPA Porto Alegre

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

TIEDE Antônio BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 1 V 1 1 3 0 1 10 24 0.200 -14 5.
VARGAS Pedro BRA Baldin Esgrima 2 4 3 2 1 3 0 13 25 0.000 -12 6.
REICHOW Felipe BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 3 V V V V 2 4 22 12 0.800 10 2.
SILVA Walison BRA CAP Paulistano 4 V V 3 3 1 2 17 18 0.400 -1 4.
HOFFELDER Rafael BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 5 V V 0 V 1 3 16 17 0.600 -1 3.
KALLEBY Alvaro BRA CAP Paulistano 6 V V V V V 5 25 7 1.000 18 1.

Poule 3 09:00 | Piste 7

PISSATO Pedro, BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian , VASQUES Gabriel, BRA SP ECP Pinheiros

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

CONFORTIN Felipe BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 1 V 2 4 V 3 2 19 20 0.400 -1 4.
ORNELAS Cristyan Gabryel BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 25 0.000 -21 6.
MIRANDA Heitor BRA CMIL Rio de Janeiro 3 V V V V 3 4 23 10 0.800 13 2.
LUCCI Henrique BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 4 V V 3 V 1 3 19 16 0.600 3 3.
FATIGA Ricardo BRA CAP Paulistano 5 2 V 0 1 0 1 8 20 0.200 -12 5.
BUENO Gustavo BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 V V V V V 5 25 7 1.000 18 1.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA FOSCHINI Luiz ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 5 1.000 25 Q

2 BRA KALLEBY Alvaro CAP Paulistano 5 5 25 7 1.000 18 Q

2 BRA BUENO Gustavo ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 7 1.000 18 Q

4 BRA MELIAN Fernando EEAM Abel Melian 5 6 25 14 0.833 11 Q

5 BRA MIRANDA Heitor CMIL Rio de Janeiro 4 5 23 10 0.800 13 Q

6 BRA REICHOW Felipe GNU Nautico Uniao 4 5 22 12 0.800 10 Q

7 BRA COSTA Bernardo GNU Nautico Uniao 4 6 23 15 0.667 8 Q

8 BRA LUCCI Henrique CMSP Sao Paulo 3 5 19 16 0.600 3 Q

9 BRA HOFFELDER Rafael GNU Nautico Uniao 3 5 16 17 0.600 -1 Q

10 BRA PASCUOTTI Pedro ECP Pinheiros 3 6 23 20 0.500 3 Q

11 BRA CONFORTIN Felipe GNU Nautico Uniao 2 5 19 20 0.400 -1 Q

12 BRA SILVA Walison CAP Paulistano 2 5 17 18 0.400 -1 Q

13 BRA TEIXEIRA Antonio GNU Nautico Uniao 2 6 20 25 0.333 -5 Q

14 BRA FATIGA Ricardo CAP Paulistano 1 5 8 20 0.200 -12 Q

15 BRA TIEDE Antônio GNU Nautico Uniao 1 5 10 24 0.200 -14 Q

16 BRA AMATO Guilherme CAP Paulistano 1 6 10 27 0.167 -17 Q

17 BRA VARGAS Pedro Baldin Esgrima 0 5 13 25 0.000 -12 Q

18 BRA ORNELAS Cristyan Gabryel GNU Nautico Uniao 0 5 4 25 0.000 -21 Q

19 BRA SAMPAIO Luca CAP Paulistano 0 6 5 30 0.000 -25 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination CORRECTION #1

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA FOSCHINI Luiz SP ECP Pinheiros 6 6 30 5 1.000 25

2 BRA KALLEBY Alvaro SP CAP Paulistano 5 5 25 7 1.000 18

3 BRA BUENO Gustavo SP ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 7 1.000 18 T2

4 BRA MELIAN Fernando SP EEAM Abel Melian 5 6 25 14 0.833 11

5 BRA MIRANDA Heitor RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 4 5 23 10 0.800 13

6 BRA REICHOW Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 4 5 22 12 0.800 10

7 BRA COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 4 6 23 15 0.667 8

8 BRA LUCCI Henrique SP CMSP Sao Paulo 3 5 19 16 0.600 3

9 BRA HOFFELDER Rafael RS GNU Nautico Uniao 3 5 16 17 0.600 -1

10 BRA PASCUOTTI Pedro SP ECP Pinheiros 3 6 23 20 0.500 3

11 BRA CONFORTIN Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2 5 19 20 0.400 -1

12 BRA SILVA Walison SP CAP Paulistano 2 5 17 18 0.400 -1

13 BRA TEIXEIRA Antonio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2 6 20 25 0.333 -5

14 BRA FATIGA Ricardo SP CAP Paulistano 1 5 8 20 0.200 -12

15 BRA TIEDE Antônio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1 5 10 24 0.200 -14

16 BRA AMATO Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano 1 6 10 27 0.167 -17

17 BRA VARGAS Pedro SP Baldin Esgrima 0 5 13 25 0.000 -12

18 BRA ORNELAS Cristyan Gabryel RS GNU Nautico Uniao 0 5 4 25 0.000 -21

19 BRA SAMPAIO Luca SP CAP Paulistano 0 6 5 30 0.000 -25
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1
FOSCHINI Luiz
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 3 Fri 10:40

17
VARGAS Pedro
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA   V

16
AMATO Guilherme
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   9

  R: TOLDO Ana (BRA)

 

9
HOFFELDER Rafael
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8
LUCCI Henrique
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA  

 

 

5
MIRANDA Heitor
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

 

21 *** Bye ***  

12
SILVA Walison
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

 

13
TEIXEIRA Antonio
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

20 *** Bye ***  

 

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4
MELIAN Fernando
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA  

 

Piste 4 Fri 11:10

FOSCHINI Luiz
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

VARGAS Pedro (17)
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA   4

R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

Piste 4 Fri 11:25

HOFFELDER Rafael
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   5

LUCCI Henrique
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   V

R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

Piste 5 Fri 11:10

MIRANDA Heitor
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA   V

SILVA Walison
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   9

R: MACHADO Murilo (BRA)

Piste 5 Fri 11:25

TEIXEIRA Antonio
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   5

MELIAN Fernando
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   V

R: MACHADO Murilo (BRA)

Piste 4 Fri 11:50

FOSCHINI Luiz
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

LUCCI Henrique
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   3

R: TOLDO Ana (BRA)

Piste 4 Fri 12:05

MIRANDA Heitor
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA   4

MELIAN Fernando
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   V

R: TOLDO Ana (BRA)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3
BUENO Gustavo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 5 Fri 10:40

19
SAMPAIO Luca
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

14
FATIGA Ricardo
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   9

  R: MACHADO Murilo (BRA)

 

11
CONFORTIN Felipe
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

22 *** Bye ***  

 

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6
REICHOW Felipe
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

 

 

7
COSTA Bernardo
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

 

23 *** Bye ***  

10
PASCUOTTI Pedro
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

  Piste 6 Fri 10:40

15
TIEDE Antônio
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

18
ORNELAS Cristyan Gabryel
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   3

  R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2
KALLEBY Alvaro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

Piste 6 Fri 11:10

BUENO Gustavo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

SAMPAIO Luca (19)
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   3

R: TOLDO Ana (BRA)

Piste 6 Fri 11:25

CONFORTIN Felipe
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   7

REICHOW Felipe
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V 14

R: TOLDO Ana (BRA)

Piste 9 Fri 11:10

COSTA Bernardo
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   14

PASCUOTTI Pedro
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 9 Fri 11:25

TIEDE Antônio
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   3

KALLEBY Alvaro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste 5 Fri 11:50

BUENO Gustavo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

REICHOW Felipe
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   4

R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

Piste 5 Fri 12:05

PASCUOTTI Pedro (10)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   6

KALLEBY Alvaro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Fri 12:40

1
FOSCHINI Luiz
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V 12

4
MELIAN Fernando
SP EEAM Abel Melian

BRA   6

  R: MACHADO Murilo (BRA)

  Piste 2 Fri 12:40

3
BUENO Gustavo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   9

2
KALLEBY Alvaro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

  R: TOLDO Ana (BRA)

Piste 1 Fri 13:35

FOSCHINI Luiz
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

KALLEBY Alvaro
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   7

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA)
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Final placement CORRECTION #1

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 BRA FOSCHINI Luiz SP ECP Pinheiros 2008

2 BRA KALLEBY Alvaro SP CAP Paulistano 2010

3 BRA BUENO Gustavo SP ECP Pinheiros 2008

3 BRA MELIAN Fernando SP EEAM Abel Melian 2008

Table of 8

5 BRA MIRANDA Heitor RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2009

6 BRA REICHOW Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010

7 BRA LUCCI Henrique SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2009

8 BRA PASCUOTTI Pedro SP ECP Pinheiros 2009

Table of 16

9 BRA COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011

10 BRA HOFFELDER Rafael RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010

11 BRA CONFORTIN Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010

12 BRA SILVA Walison SP CAP Paulistano 2010

13 BRA TEIXEIRA Antonio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011

14 BRA TIEDE Antônio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010

15 BRA VARGAS Pedro SP Baldin Esgrima 2008

16 BRA SAMPAIO Luca SP CAP Paulistano 2008

Table of 32

17 BRA FATIGA Ricardo SP CAP Paulistano 2009

18 BRA AMATO Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano 2010

19 BRA ORNELAS Cristyan Gabryel RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsA B H I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B GUEDES Danilo 0 0 0

B ASSIS Gabriel 0 0 0

B GUBERT Leopoldo 0 0 0

B SCHWANTES Lorana 0 0 0

MACHADO Murilo 1 1 2 1 5 0 0

B B TOLDO Ana 1 1 2 2 1 7 0 0

XAVIER Marco 1 1 2 0 0

B GUZENSKI Taylaine 0 0 0

B B B FINARDI Luciano 1 1 2 4 0 0

PEZZI Enrico 0 0 0

VASQUES Gabriel 1 1 0 0

PISSATO Pedro 1 2 2 5 0 0

12 Referees
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Medalist CORRECTION #1

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA FOSCHINI Luiz SP ECP Pinheiros 2008

Silver BRA KALLEBY Alvaro SP CAP Paulistano 2010

Bronze BRA BUENO Gustavo SP ECP Pinheiros 2008

Bronze BRA MELIAN Fernando SP EEAM Abel Melian 2008


